ECLAC/CELADE Redatam+SP 06/14/2023

Title

Q3 Main roofing material

Database

Antigua and Barbuda, 2011 Population and Housing Census

Geographic Area

Barbuda

Frequency

of Q3 Main roofing material

AREA # 9

Barbuda

| Q3 Main roofing material | Counts | % | Cumul % |
|--|--------|---------|---------|
| Concrete | 11 | 2.02% | 2.02% |
| Sheet metal | 511 | 93.76% | 95.78% |
| Shingle (asphalt) | 3 | 0.55% | 96.33% |
| Shingle (Other) | 2 | 0.37% | 96.70% |
| Shingle (wood) | 17 | 3.12% | 99.82% |
| Other (inc. improvised, tarpaulin, tile) | 1 | 0.18% | 100.00% |
| Total | 545 | 100.00% | 100.00% |

SUMMARY

| Q3 Main roofing material | Counts | % | Cumul % |
|--|--------|---------|---------|
| Concrete | 11 | 2.02% | 2.02% |
| Sheet metal | 511 | 93.76% | 95.78% |
| Shingle (asphalt) | 3 | 0.55% | 96.33% |
| Shingle (Other) | 2 | 0.37% | 96.70% |
| Shingle (wood) | 17 | 3.12% | 99.82% |
| Other (inc. improvised, tarpaulin, tile) | 1 | 0.18% | 100.00% |
| Total | 545 | 100.00% | 100.00% |

Source: Antigua and Barbuda Population and Housing Census, 2011 Processed with Redatam WebServer

Statistics Division, Antigua and Barbuda